PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
State of Nevada	08/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZipNut Technology, LLC
Street Address:	7700 Leesburg Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 301N
City:	Falls Church
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5324150
Patent Number:	5378100
Patent Number:	5580200
Patent Number:	5733084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)734-9620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 442-7339
Email: hhulme@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Hank S. Hulme
Address Line 1: 7700 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 301N

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Francis, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0222

500006040

\$160.00 5324

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NOS. 5,324,150, 5,378,100, 5,580,200, AND 5,733,084

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the State of Nevada hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ZipNut Technology, LLC of 7700 Leesburg Pike, Suite 301N, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 and its successors and/or assigns, 100% of the State's right, title, and interest in and to the inventions identified in the four following patents, and all intellectual property related thereto:

1.	United States Patent No. 5,324,150 entitled, "Quick Acting Nut or Coupling
	Assembly."

2. United States Patent No. 5,378,100 entitled, "Method and Apparatus For Rapidly Engaging and Disengaging Threaded Coupling Members."

3. United States Patent No. 5,580,200 entitled, "Method and Apparatus For Rapidly Engaging and Disengaging Threaded Coupling Members."

4. United States Patent No. 5,733,084 entitled, "Method and Apparatus For Rapidly Engaging and Disengaging Threaded Coupling Members."

Executed this 319t day of Quant , 2004.	
AI 5371 Kietke lane Reno DV. 89511	
Ronda Clifton, Est.	
STATE of Nevada } }ss:	
COUNTY of Washoe }	
Before me personally appeared said Royau Cifton are acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5167 day of August ,2004 seal NOTARY PUBLIC	ac

RECORDED: 09/01/2004



PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0224